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Event 1  Girls 3000 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 11:32.00 M 2004 Flora Duffy, Warwick Academy

 Name School FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 Mosquera, Aria SAL 14:00.93  
 2 Lau, Freya WA 14:11.58  
 3 Samuels, Nila WA 14:54.90  
 4 Russell, Florence WA 14:54.93  

Event 2  Boys 3000 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 9:39.00 M 11/03/2010 Cameron Creighton, Berkeley Institu

 Name School FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 Smith, Sanchez SAL 10:20.41  
 2 Bortoli, Gianluca WA 10:22.99  
 3 Lau, Jasper WA 10:56.17  
 4 Foster-Skelton, Nathan BERK 11:26.41  
 5 Pettit, Tristan SAL 12:07.93  
 6 Fulton, Noah WA 12:26.80  
 7 Trott, Cyre' BERK 12:30.76  
 8 Manning, Louis SOMM 12:47.80  
 --- Eiselt, Dylan SAL DNF  

Event 3  Girls 3000 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 11:40.42 M 16/03/2017 Brianna Mendes, Bermuda High

 Name School FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 Grant, Jaeda SAL 12:33.33  
 2 Bortoli, Carina SOMM 12:37.34  
 3 White, Jorgia WA 15:39.28  
 4 Fulton, Elanna WA 15:51.45  
 5 Cumbermack, S'Nya SAL 15:51.48  
 6 Dillas, Jaya SAL 16:48.04  

Event 4  Boys 3000 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 9:09.61 M 1994 Michael Donawa, Berkeley Institute

 Name School FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 Smith, Jake WA 10:31.29  
 2 Langley, Jackson WA 10:33.51  
 3 Cooze, Braxton SAL 11:12.79  
 4 Harkness, Anthony WA 11:34.12  
 5 Johnson, Blake SAL 12:25.50  

Event 5  Girls Discus Throw 1kg Over 16
Meet: 38.40m M 2016 Tiara Derosa, Berkeley Institute

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Dunkerley, Emilia BHS 23.90m  
 2 Jackson, Cece SAL 20.96m  
 3 Virgil, Kari BERK 20.20m  
 4 White, Ny'asia BERK 19.12m  
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Flight  1 ...   (Event 5  Girls Discus Throw 1kg Over 16)
 Name School FinalsSeed

 5 Heatherly, Jamir CBA 14.80m  
 6 Trott, Hailey BERK 14.74m  
 7 Henderson, Annika WA 14.58m  
 8 Mello, Jordan SAL 14.42m  
 9 Ming, Raya BHS 12.36m  
 10 Davidson, Lizzie SAL 12.10m  
 --- Roberts, Paige MSA FOUL  

Event 6  Boys Long Jump Under 16
Meet: 6.71m M 1991 De-Von Bean, Warwick Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed Wind
Flight  1

1 Dent, Saezjhor SAL 5.68m  NWI  
2 Brangman-Johnson, Amir CBA 5.32m  NWI  
3 Cumberbatch, Aiden WA 5.24m  NWI  
4 Hyde, Kory B.I. 4.92m  NWI  
5 Johnson, Nazir BERK 4.70m  NWI  
6 Hollinsid, Andre BERK 4.58m  NWI  
7 Wideman, Axel SOMM 4.34m  NWI  
8 Richard, Kylen WA 4.21m  NWI  
9 Grant, Zacchaeus WA 4.04m  NWI  

10 Jean-Marie, Jahnoy B.I. 4.03m  NWI  
11 Daniels-Greene, Isaiah BERK 3.90m  NWI  

Event 7  Boys Shot Put 4.5kg Over 16
Meet: 15.93m M 1999 Gabriel Wilkinson, Berkeley Institute

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Fough, Amarie CBA 10.72m  
 2 Smith Mora, Jahir BERK 10.59m  
 3 Simons, Sinai BERK 10.49m  
 3 Woloshyn, Walker SAL 10.49m  
 5 Symons, Jayden BERK 9.59m  
 6 Pumpalov, Daniel WA 9.49m  
 7 Simmons, Tre WA 9.24m  
 8 Cedenio, Tai WA 8.89m  
 9 Smith, Gordon SOMM 8.55m  

Event 8  Girls High Jump SH 1.25m Under 16
Meet: 1.76m M 2016 Sakari Famous, Berkeley Institute

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Trott, Miyari BERK 1.50m  
 2 Hayward, Latavia BERK 1.42m  
 3 Glasgow, Tayte BERK 1.37m  
 4 Bell, Jiyai BHS 1.33m  
 5 Simmons, Natural SAL J1.33m  
 6 Boden, Blake BHS 1.30m  
 7 Greenway, Sophie WA J1.30m  
 --- Blackstock, Diora CBA NH  



National Sports Centre - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:45 AM  15/03/2025  Page 3
Senior School Track & Field Championships - 12/03/2025 to 14/03/2025

National Sports Centre
Results

Flight  1 ...   (Event 8  Girls High Jump SH 1.25m Under 16)
 Name School FinalsSeed

 --- Curling, Khloe BHS NH  

Event 9  Girls 200 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 24.50 M 1979 Candy Ford, Whitney Institute

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI

 1 Jones, Lashee BERK 25.98 Q 1
 2 Lawrence, Zyari BERK 27.42 q 1
 3 Place, Saniya BERK 27.57 q 1
 4 Hunt, Dallas SAL 27.85 q 1
 5 Place, Taiya WA 28.11 q 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI
 1 Peters, Leilanni SAL 29.11 Q 2
 2 Carter, Ashlynn BHS 29.20 q 2
 3 Hassell, Izzy SAL 29.25 q 2
 4 Trott, Lailah BHS 29.33 2

Event 9  Girls 200 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 24.50 M 1979 Candy Ford, Whitney Institute

 Name School FinalsPrelims
Section  1 Finals   Wind: NWI

 1 Jones, Lashee BERK 25.98 26.46  
 2 Lawrence, Zyari BERK 27.42 27.49  
 3 Peters, Leilanni SAL 29.11 27.95  
 4 Hunt, Dallas SAL 27.85 28.33  
 5 Carter, Ashlynn BHS 29.20 29.64  
 6 Hassell, Izzy SAL 29.25 31.29  
 7 Place, Taiya WA 28.11 33.61  

Event 10  Boys 200 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 22.00 M 1972 Calvin Dill, Warwick Secondary

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI

 1 Lightbourne Furbert, Zydon WA 23.00 Q 1
 2 Furbert, Norico BERK 25.41 q 1
 3 Dill, Justin BERK 26.67 q 1
 4 Johnson, Liam WA 27.15 q 1
 5 Cumberbatch, Aiden WA 27.50 q 1
 6 Waite, Shiloh CBA 28.02 1
 7 McIntosh, Legend B.I. 28.81 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI
 1 Spencer, Cayden CBA 25.69 Q 2
 2 Russell, Surii B.I. 26.21 q 2
 3 Hollinsid, Andre BERK 26.94 q 2
 4 Jackson, Curtis (Cj) SAL 27.96 2
 5 Mahoney, Aiden SAL 28.36 2
 6 Jacobs, Kymani SAL 29.03 2
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Event 10  Boys 200 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 22.00 M 1972 Calvin Dill, Warwick Secondary

 Name School FinalsPrelims
Section  1 Finals   Wind: NWI

 1 Lightbourne Furbert, Zydon WA 23.00 23.11  
 2 Spencer, Cayden CBA 25.69 24.15  
 3 Russell, Surii B.I. 26.21 24.28  
 4 Cumberbatch, Aiden WA 27.50 24.51  
 5 Hollinsid, Andre BERK 26.94 24.72  
 6 Furbert, Norico BERK 25.41 24.85  
 7 Dill, Justin BERK 26.67 25.20  
 8 Johnson, Liam WA 27.15 25.62  

Event 11  Girls 200 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 24.00 M 1975 Debbie Jones, Berkeley Institute

 Name School FinalsSeed
Section  1     Wind: NWI

 1 Dickenson-Desilva, Chinae BERK 26.58  
 2 Brooks- Smith, Karis WA 28.79  
 3 Signor, Keyara MSA 29.87  
 4 Sousa, Isabella WA 30.49  
 5 Deroza, Nh'lae WA 30.93  
 6 Outerbridge, Zahriah BERK 31.25  
 7 Grant, Keisha BERK 31.76  
 8 Burgess, Tse SAL 32.01  

Event 12  Boys 200 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 20.90 M 1974 Calvin Dill, Warwick Secondary

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI

 1 McNeil, Kameron CBA 23.78 Q 1
 2 Ephraim, Preston BERK 24.71 q 1
 3 Jones, Roman SOMM 25.04 q 1
 4 Eve, Josiah SAL 25.95 1
 5 Husband, Quinton WA 26.62 1
 6 Simmons, Jonah WA 26.87 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI
 1 Rodrigues, Marcus MSA 23.45 Q 2
 2 Bailey, Kemontai BERK 23.58 q 2
 3 Richardson, Kyah BERK 23.86 q 2
 4 Wilson, Joshua WA 24.08 q 2
 5 Ali, Ismail CBA 24.73 q 2

Event 12  Boys 200 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 20.90 M 1974 Calvin Dill, Warwick Secondary

 Name School FinalsPrelims
Section  1 Finals   Wind: NWI

 1 Richardson, Kyah BERK 23.86 23.66  
 2 Bailey, Kemontai BERK 23.58 23.92  
 3 McNeil, Kameron CBA 23.78 24.10  
 4 Ephraim, Preston BERK 24.71 24.34  
 5 Wilson, Joshua WA 24.08 24.35  
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Section  1 Finals   Wind: NWI ...   (Event 12  Boys 200 Meter Run Over 16)
 Name School FinalsPrelims

 6 Rodrigues, Marcus MSA 23.45 24.96  
 7 Jones, Roman SOMM 25.04 25.59  

Event 13  Boys Discus Throw 1kg Under 16
Meet: 42.78m M 1979 Elsworth Chirstopher, Whitney Institute

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Reese, Grant SOMM 38.52m  
 2 Daniels, Zai BERK 30.08m  
 3 Smith-Richardson, Davontae BERK 27.10m  
 4 Stegmann, Andrew SAL 25.96m  
 5 Lohan, Finbar WA 21.74m  
 6 Jacobs, Kymani SAL 21.08m  
 7 Smith, A'Jhi CBA 21.04m  
 8 Valadao, Kyle WA 20.74m  
 9 Pesci, Lorenzo SAL 20.56m  
 10 Furtado, Jacob BERK 17.74m  
 11 Payne, Genesis CBA 16.36m  
 12 Ringsted, Thorsten WA 16.16m  
 13 Devent, Scy MSA 15.72m  
 14 Douglas, Luke MSA 15.54m  
 15 Sewell, Jaylen MSA 13.70m  
 16 Adderley, Rocco SOMM 13.60m  
 --- Thomas, Andrew SOMM FOUL  

Event 14  Girls Shot Put 1kg Under 16
Meet: 13.47m M 2002 Brittany Marshall, CedarBridge Academy

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Troake, Sydney SOMM 8.59m  
 2 Simons, Callahj BERK 8.31m  
 3 Joell, Caillia BHS 8.21m  
 4 Paynter, E'Rynn BERK 7.80m  
 5 Sousa, Tatiana WA 7.50m  
 6 Darrell, Dezirae SOMM 7.49m  
 7 Trott, Amirah BHS 7.48m  
 7 Mullings, Nia WA 7.48m  
 9 Harewood, Andade MSA 7.45m  
 10 Basden, Harli BHS 7.41m  
 11 Santucci, Ky-Zjae BERK 7.24m  
 12 Souza, Laurisa MSA 7.21m  
 13 Lindo, Paige SOMM 7.13m  
 14 Schmidt, Coco SAL 7.11m  
 15 Fitzmaurice-Trott, Maya SAL 7.04m  
 16 Woolridge, Lyniah CBA 6.93m  
 17 Mulder-Powell, Amelie WA 6.66m  
 18 Tannock, Jada SAL 6.49m  
 19 Sutton, Jazmyn CBA 6.01m  
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Event 15  Girls Long Jump Over 16
Meet: 5.71m M 1975 Andrea Trott, Prospect Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed Wind
Flight  1

1 Williams, Marseille BERK 5.06m  NWI  
2 White, Ny'asia BERK 4.71m  NWI  
3 Brooks- Smith, Karis WA 4.41m  NWI  
4 Newton, Ella SAL 4.26m  NWI  
5 Swan, Zuri BERK 4.04m  NWI  
6 Smith-Robinson, Jazariah CBA 3.94m  NWI  
7 Burgess, Tse SAL 3.93m  NWI  
8 Ebbin, Maddie SAL 3.87m  NWI  
9 Grant, Zipporah WA 3.55m  NWI  

Event 16  Girls 400 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 57.42 M 2018 Taylor Hines, Bermuda High School

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 Wade, Kelise BERK 1:05.43 Q 1
 2 Peters, Leilanni SAL 1:09.43 q 1
 3 Lewis, Jaylen BHS 1:13.61 q 1
 4 Hunt, Dallas SAL 1:17.29 q 1
 5 Wilson, Ryley WA 1:21.42 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 Munya, Amaris WA 1:01.55 Q 2
 2 Jones, Lashee BERK 1:07.04 q 2
 3 Dill, Hannah BERK 1:09.22 q 2
 4 Simmons, Natural SAL 1:11.74 q 2
 5 York, Myami CBA 1:27.67 2

Event 16  Girls 400 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 57.42 M 2018 Taylor Hines, Bermuda High School

 Name School FinalsPrelims
Section  1 Finals

 1 Munya, Amaris WA 1:01.55 58.20  
 2 Wade, Kelise BERK 1:05.43 1:03.63  
 3 Peters, Leilanni SAL 1:09.43 1:04.77  
 4 Dill, Hannah BERK 1:09.22 1:05.25  
 5 Simmons, Natural SAL 1:11.74 1:05.53  
 6 Hunt, Dallas SAL 1:17.29 1:08.47  
 7 Lewis, Jaylen BHS 1:13.61 1:10.12  

Event 17  Boys 400 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 50.87 M 2019 Nirobi Smith-Mills, Saltus Grammar

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 Lightbourne Furbert, Zydon WA 55.09 Q 1
 2 Russell, Surii B.I. 57.67 q 1
 3 Johnson, Liam WA 59.01 1
 4 Basden, Seruno CBA 59.12 1
 5 Darrell, D'Keahi BERK 1:04.38 1
 6 Jean-Marie, Jahnoy B.I. 1:05.70 1
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Heat  1 Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Boys 400 Meter Run Under 16)
 Name School PrelimsSeed

 7 Richard, Kylen WA 1:07.65 1
Heat  2 Preliminaries

 1 Spencer, Cayden CBA 56.00 Q 2
 2 Johnson, Nazir BERK 56.12 q 2
 3 Samuels, Zhyon CBA 57.36 q 2
 4 Goodchild, Tobiah SAL 58.15 q 2
 5 Weller, Amir BERK 58.36 q 2
 6 Brangman-Johnson, Amir CBA 58.37 q 2
 7 Coward-Talbot, Zacori SAL 1:02.57 2
 8 Jacobs, Kymani SAL 1:05.43 2

Event 17  Boys 400 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 50.87 M 2019 Nirobi Smith-Mills, Saltus Grammar

 Name School FinalsPrelims
Section  1 Finals

 1 Lightbourne Furbert, Zydon WA 55.09 49.58 M  
 2 Russell, Surii B.I. 57.67 51.53  
 3 Spencer, Cayden CBA 56.00 53.82  
 4 Johnson, Nazir BERK 56.12 54.49  
 5 Samuels, Zhyon CBA 57.36 55.48  
 6 Weller, Amir BERK 58.36 55.93  
 7 Goodchild, Tobiah SAL 58.15 56.42  
 8 Brangman-Johnson, Amir CBA 58.37 57.60  

Event 18  Girls 400 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 57.00 M 1972 Candy Ford, Whitney Institute

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 Ingham, Aaralyn BERK 1:11.60 q 1
 2 Deroza, Nh'lae WA 1:21.34 q 1
 3 Harvey, Naomi CBA 1:33.11 q 1
 --- Rodney, Carleigh SAL DNF 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 Dickenson-Desilva, Chinae BERK 1:03.60 q 2
 2 Cumbermack, S'Nya SAL 1:08.16 q 2
 3 Trott, Shania SAL 1:14.25 q 2
 4 Sousa, Isabella WA 1:16.69 q 2
 5 Straw, Mahy BERK 1:20.14 q 2

Event 18  Girls 400 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 57.00 M 1972 Candy Ford, Whitney Institute

 Name School FinalsPrelims
Section  1 Finals

 1 Dickenson-Desilva, Chinae BERK 1:03.60 59.79  
 2 Cumbermack, S'Nya SAL 1:08.16 1:06.39  
 3 Ingham, Aaralyn BERK 1:11.60 1:07.71  
 4 Trott, Shania SAL 1:14.25 1:09.43  
 5 Sousa, Isabella WA 1:16.69 1:10.55  
 6 Deroza, Nh'lae WA 1:21.34 1:12.80  
 7 Straw, Mahy BERK 1:20.14 1:16.58  
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Section  1 Finals ...   (Event 18  Girls 400 Meter Run Over 16)
 Name School FinalsPrelims

 8 Harvey, Naomi CBA 1:33.11 1:22.43  

Event 19  Boys 400 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 49.20 M 2019 Clevonte Lodge, Berkeley Institute

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 Washington Jr., Troy BERK 1:01.72 Q 1
 2 Tucker, Cairo BERK 1:02.38 q 1
 3 Johnson, Zachary WA 1:05.50 1
 4 Dallas, Samuel SAL 1:07.07 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 Tehillim, James CBA 58.53 Q 2
 2 Watson, Joshua BERK 58.73 q 2
 3 Husband, Quinton WA 59.76 q 2
 4 Smith, Xave' CBA 1:01.45 q 2
 5 Browne, Kydan SAL 1:03.38 q 2
 6 Simmons, Jonah WA 1:04.06 q 2

Event 19  Boys 400 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 49.20 M 2019 Clevonte Lodge, Berkeley Institute

 Name School FinalsPrelims
Section  1 Finals

 1 Washington Jr., Troy BERK 1:01.72 55.12  
 2 Tehillim, James CBA 58.53 55.25  
 3 Husband, Quinton WA 59.76 56.50  
 4 Watson, Joshua BERK 58.73 57.12  
 5 Tucker, Cairo BERK 1:02.38 57.58  
 6 Simmons, Jonah WA 1:04.06 59.13  

Event 20  Boys Discus Throw 1.5kg Over 16
Meet: 48.58m M 1977 C. Dill

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Smith Mora, Jahir BERK 32.88m  
 2 Bishop, Zachary SAL 27.74m  
 3 Rosorea, Ethan SAL 23.52m  
 4 Woloshyn, Walker SAL 21.76m  
 5 Cedenio, Tai WA 21.46m  
 6 Smith, Gordon SOMM 20.70m  
 7 Symons, Jayden BERK 20.44m  
 8 Hayward, Jabri CBA 19.90m  
 9 Pumpalov, Daniel WA 19.30m  
 10 York, Danari BERK 18.24m  
 11 Mills, Zion WA 13.90m  

Event 21  Girls Shot Put 4kg Over 16
Meet: 12.44m M 1979 Leslie Rooks, Sandys Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Trott, Hailey BERK 9.82m  
 2 Heatherly, Jamir CBA 8.67m  
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Flight  1 ...   (Event 21  Girls Shot Put 4kg Over 16)
 Name School FinalsSeed

 3 Virgil, Kari BERK 8.41m  
 4 Mills, Kammie BERK 8.33m  
 5 Jackson, Cece SAL 7.71m  
 6 McQueen, Sherne CBA 7.68m  
 7 Mello, Jordan SAL 7.18m  
 8 Fulton, Elanna WA 7.09m  
 9 Samuels, Chloe WA 6.92m  
 10 Glasford, Alaysia WA 6.89m  
 11 Morbey, Reese SAL 6.58m  

Event 22  Boys High Jump 1.47m Under 16
Meet: 1.93m M 1992 Rohan Simons, Warwick Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 King, Aaron BERK 1.58m  
 1 Morris, Daniel SAL J1.58m  
 3 Dent, Saezjhor SAL 1.55m  
 4 Furbert, Norico BERK J1.50m  
 4 Proctor, Elliot MSA 1.50m  
 6 Williams, Ryan WA J1.45m  
 6 Cedenio, Luka WA J1.45m  
 6 Williams, Jordan SAL J1.45m  
 6 Desilva, Cruz WA J1.45m  
 10 Joell, Atarri BERK 1.40m  

Event 23  Girls Triple Jump 7m board Over 16
Meet: 12.13m M 2002 Zindzi Swan, CedarBridge Academy

 Name School FinalsSeed Wind
Flight  1

1 Graham, Amari BERK 9.39m  NWI  
2 Newton, Ella SAL 9.24m  NWI  
3 Grant, Zipporah WA 8.93m  NWI  
4 Smith, Makaylie BERK 8.72m  NWI  
5 Ebbin, Maddie SAL 8.02m  NWI  
6 Henderson, Annika WA 7.99m  NWI  
7 Pearman, Talitha BERK 7.89m  NWI  
8 Ingemann-Whitter, Xade' SAL 7.69m  NWI  
9 Fulton, Elanna WA 7.26m  NWI  

--- Smith-Robinson, Jazariah CBA FOUL    

Event 24  Girls 100 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 11.50 M 2001 Michelle Trott, Berkeley Institute

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI

 1 Jones, Lashee BERK 12.32 Q 1
 2 Hunt, Dallas SAL 13.37 q 1
 3 Roberts, Nyah BHS 13.84 q 1
 4 York, Myami CBA 15.81 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI
 1 Peters, Leilanni SAL 13.02 Q 2
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Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI ...   (Event 24  Girls 100 Meter Run Under 16)
 Name School PrelimsSeed

 2 Minors, Sarai BERK 13.17 q 2
 3 Joell, Caillia BHS 13.44 q 2
 4 Place, Taiya WA 14.55 2
 5 Glasgow, Jayah WA 15.39 2

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI
 1 Lawrence, Zyari BERK 13.22 Q 3
 2 Smith-Daniels, Shaniyah SAL 13.66 q 3
 3 Wright, Ryan BHS 14.24 3

Event 24  Girls 100 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 11.50 M 2001 Michelle Trott, Berkeley Institute

 Name School FinalsPrelims
Section  1 Finals   Wind: NWI

 1 Jones, Lashee BERK 12.32 12.84  
 2 Lawrence, Zyari BERK 13.22 13.41  
 3 Minors, Sarai BERK 13.17 13.53  
 4 Joell, Caillia BHS 13.44 13.68  
 5 Peters, Leilanni SAL 13.02 13.90  
 6 Hunt, Dallas SAL 13.37 13.97  
 7 Smith-Daniels, Shaniyah SAL 13.66 14.06  
 8 Roberts, Nyah BHS 13.84 46.80  

Event 25  Boys 100 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 10.50 M 2008 Tre Houston, CedarBridge Academy

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI

 1 Lightbourne Furbert, Zydon WA 11.04 Q 1
 2 Dill, Nyori BERK 11.55 q 1
 3 Samuels, Zhyon CBA 11.64 q 1
 4 Furbert, Norico BERK 11.68 q 1
 5 Dill, Justin BERK 11.93 q 1
 6 Cedenio, Luka WA 12.35 1
 7 McIntosh, Legend B.I. 12.55 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI
 1 Spencer, Cayden CBA 11.52 Q 2
 2 Albuoy, Kaiyuri SAL 11.84 q 2
 3 Osbourne, Stephen MSA 12.04 q 2
 4 Fox, Charles B.I. 12.19 2
 5 Johnson, Liam WA 12.34 2
 6 Jackson, Curtis (Cj) SAL 12.65 2

Event 25  Boys 100 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 10.50 M 2008 Tre Houston, CedarBridge Academy

 Name School FinalsPrelims
Section  1 Finals   Wind: NWI

 1 Lightbourne Furbert, Zydon WA 11.04 13.03  
 2 Spencer, Cayden CBA 11.52 13.49  
 3 Dill, Nyori BERK 11.55 13.53  
 4 Samuels, Zhyon CBA 11.64 13.63  
 5 Dill, Justin BERK 11.93 13.85  
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Section  1 Finals   Wind: NWI ...   (Event 25  Boys 100 Meter Run Under 16)
 Name School FinalsPrelims

 6 Albuoy, Kaiyuri SAL 11.84 13.88  
 7 Osbourne, Stephen MSA 12.04 14.04  

Event 26  Girls 100 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 11.80 M 1975 Debbie Jones, Berkeley Institute

 Name School FinalsSeed
Section  1     Wind: NWI

 1 Dickenson-Desilva, Chinae BERK 13.02  
 2 Williams, Marseille BERK 13.09  
 3 Brooks- Smith, Karis WA 14.09  
 4 Signor, Keyara MSA 14.46  
 5 Sousa, Isabella WA 14.53  
 6 Ingham, Aaralyn BERK 14.96  

Event 27  Boys 100 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 10.70 M 1992 De-Von Bean, Warwick Secondary

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI

 1 Rodrigues, Marcus MSA 11.13 Q 1
 2 McNeil, Kameron CBA 11.13 q 1
 3 Ephraim, Preston BERK 11.20 q 1
 4 Taylor, JahZion CBA 11.47 q 1
 5 Duguay, Matthieu WA 11.76 q 1
 6 Gibbons, Isai SAL 12.06 1
 7 Eve, Josiah SAL 12.17 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI
 1 Richardson, Kyah BERK 11.28 Q 2
 2 Binns Leverock, Keori CBA 11.35 q 2
 3 Bailey, Kemontai BERK 11.41 q 2
 4 Durrant, Pedro B.I. 11.78 2
 5 Jones, Roman SOMM 12.04 2
 6 Jean-Marie, Kijali SAL 12.41 2

Event 27  Boys 100 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 10.70 M 1992 De-Von Bean, Warwick Secondary

 Name School FinalsPrelims
Section  1 Finals   Wind: NWI

 1 Richardson, Kyah BERK 11.28 11.66  
 2 Ephraim, Preston BERK 11.20 11.69  
 3 Bailey, Kemontai BERK 11.41 11.87  
 4 McNeil, Kameron CBA 11.13 12.06  
 5 Taylor, JahZion CBA 11.47 12.08  
 6 Binns Leverock, Keori CBA 11.35 12.13  
 7 Rodrigues, Marcus MSA 11.13 12.28  

Event 28  Girls 800 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 2:19.50 M 1980 Rolanda Dill, Prospect Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 Munya, Amaris WA 2:26.18  
 2 Jones, Azari BERK 2:32.55  
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Section  1 ...   (Event 28  Girls 800 Meter Run Under 16)
 Name School FinalsSeed

 3 Wade, Kelise BERK 2:41.28  
 4 Outerbridge, Daley BERK 2:50.57  
 5 Lewis, Jaylen BHS 2:52.31  
 6 Mosquera, Aria SAL 2:52.38  

Event 29  Boys 800 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 1:58.60 M 11/03/2010 Shaquille Dill, Berkeley Institu

 Name School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 Johnson, Nazir BERK 2:24.65 Q 1
 2 Goodchild, Tobiah SAL 2:27.70 q 1
 3 Basden, Seruno CBA 2:30.38 q 1
 4 Foster-Skelton, Nathan BERK 2:37.22 1
 5 Jean-Marie, Jahnoy B.I. 2:45.03 1
 6 Fulton, Noah WA 3:01.36 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 Russell, Surii B.I. 2:19.61 Q 2
 2 Smith, Sanchez SAL 2:22.97 q 2
 3 Bortoli, Gianluca WA 2:24.28 q 2
 4 Darrell, D'Keahi BERK 2:24.35 q 2
 5 Proctor, Elliot MSA 2:35.05 q 2
 6 Brown-Rogers, Alejandro WA 2:39.13 2
 7 Bean, Amari SOMM 2:44.44 2

Event 29  Boys 800 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 1:58.60 M 11/03/2010 Shaquille Dill, Berkeley Institu

 Name School FinalsPrelims
Section  1 Finals

 1 Russell, Surii B.I. 2:19.61 2:07.87  
 2 Johnson, Nazir BERK 2:24.65 2:11.03  
 3 Smith, Sanchez SAL 2:22.97 2:12.98  
 4 Basden, Seruno CBA 2:30.38 2:14.04  
 5 Goodchild, Tobiah SAL 2:27.70 2:17.69  
 6 Bortoli, Gianluca WA 2:24.28 2:19.07  
 7 Darrell, D'Keahi BERK 2:24.35 2:19.16  

Event 30  Girls 800 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 2:20.90 M 1981 Rolanda Dill, Prospect Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 Grant, Jaeda SAL 2:33.78  
 2 Bortoli, Carina SOMM 2:39.27  
 3 Cumbermack, S'Nya SAL 2:44.48  
 4 Lightbourne, Keyandae BERK 2:51.77  
 5 Trott, Shania SAL 2:56.52  
 6 Trott, Saony BERK 3:02.19  
 7 Cox, Kemari BERK 3:18.59  
 --- Harvey, Naomi CBA DNF  
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Event 31  Boys 800 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 1:56.50 M 1975 Mike Watson, St. George's Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 Smith, Jake WA 2:02.05  
 2 Sharrieff, Khari BERK 2:05.03  
 3 Langley, Jackson WA 2:12.31  
 4 Harkness, Anthony WA 2:19.93  
 5 Wilson, Rahkeem BERK 2:28.28  
 6 Campbell, Luc SOMM 2:29.10  
 7 Eve, Josiah SAL 2:30.20  

Event 32  Girls Discus Throw 1kg Under 16
Meet: 42.40m M 1977 Sonya Smith, Sandys Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Sousa, Tatiana WA 26.94m  
 2 Kelly, Rachel BHS 19.88m  
 3 Showers, Zelaye BERK 19.66m  
 4 Mullings, Nia WA 19.00m  
 5 Gibbons-Thomas, Milan CBA 18.78m  
 6 Moniz, Kayla SOMM 18.68m  
 7 Darrell, Cindi-Anna BERK 17.62m  
 8 Nicole Morgan - Dill, Jaeda WA 17.30m  
 9 Fitzmaurice-Trott, Maya SAL 17.04m  
 10 Hazelwood, Sarai SAL 14.58m  
 11 Sadeh, Abby SAL 13.96m  
 12 Harewood, Andade MSA 13.70m  
 13 Troake, Sydney SOMM 13.32m  
 14 Robinson, Nahla BHS 12.54m  
 15 Furqan, Telony BERK 11.08m  
 16 Olutiola, Annabel SOMM 10.34m  
 17 Belboda, Journee BHS 9.08m  

Event 33  Boys Shot Put 4 kg Under 16
Meet: 14.42m M 1990 H. Baker, Warwick Academy

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Daniels, Zai BERK 10.73m  
 2 Smith-Richardson, Davontae BERK 10.28m  
 3 Pesci, Lorenzo SAL 10.23m  
 4 Mears-Virgil, Josiah CBA 9.14m  
 5 Ruddock, Romari SAL 8.95m  
 6 Davis, Isaac SOMM 8.94m  
 7 Payne, Genesis CBA 8.75m  
 8 Trott, Cyre' BERK 8.51m  
 9 Kimberley, Maximus WA 8.44m  
 10 Valadao, Kyle WA 8.24m  
 11 Barnett, Brooklyn SOMM 7.74m  
 12 Jackson, Curtis (Cj) SAL 7.66m  
 13 Daurov, Denis WA 7.15m  
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Flight  1 ...   (Event 33  Boys Shot Put 4 kg Under 16)
 Name School FinalsSeed

 14 Mildenhall, Daniel SOMM 7.05m  
 15 Sewell, Jaylen MSA 6.48m  

Event 34  Boys Triple Jump 9 m board Over 16
Meet: 14.78m M 1994 Stephen Woodley, Warwick Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed Wind
Flight  1

1 Daniels, Zadyn CBA 12.20m  NWI  
2 Sharrieff, Khari BERK 12.17m  NWI  
3 Tear-Deleon, Michari BERK 12.04m  NWI  
4 Williams, Szaine CBA 11.66m  NWI  
5 Wilson, Joshua WA 11.55m  NWI  
6 Khaldun, Isa WA 10.87m  NWI  
7 Taylor, Ze' BERK 10.85m  NWI  
8 McGuire, Zachary SAL 10.72m  NWI  
9 Burgess, Tristan SAL 10.70m  NWI  

Event 35  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 16
Meet: 48.80 M 1979 Whitney Institute, Whitney Institute

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 The Berkeley Institute     A 51.18  
 2 Saltus Grammar Senior Schoo     A 53.93  
 3 Bhs Senior School - Bnaa     A 54.00  
 4 CedarBridge   Academy - Bna     A 54.76  
 5 Warwick Academy Senior Sch     A 57.30  
 6 Bhs Senior School - Bnaa     B 58.46  
 --- The Berkeley Institute     B X53.74  
 --- CedarBridge   Academy - Bna     B X1:00.87  

Event 36  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 16
Meet: 45.40 M 1991 Warwick Secondary, Warwick Secondary

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 Saltus Grammar Senior Schoo     A 46.55  
 2 The Berkeley Institute     A 46.97  
 3 Warwick Academy Senior Sch     A 47.40  
 --- The Berkeley Institute     B X48.86  
 --- Saltus Grammar Senior Schoo     B X50.16  
 --- CedarBridge   Academy - Bna     A DQ  

Event 37  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Over 16
Meet: 49.33 M 2003 CedarBridge Academy, CedarBridge Academy

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 The Berkeley Institute     A 54.79  
 2 Warwick Academy Senior Sch     A 56.39  
 3 Saltus Grammar Senior Schoo     A 58.43  
 --- The Berkeley Institute     B X55.76  
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Event 38  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Over 16
Meet: 43.50 M 1980 Warwick Secondary, Warwick Secondary

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 The Berkeley Institute     A 54.21  
 2 The Berkeley Institute     B 55.81  
 3 CedarBridge   Academy - Bna     B 57.02  
 4 Bermuda Institute Senior - Bn     A 57.23  
 5 Warwick Academy Senior Sch     A 57.55  
 6 CedarBridge   Academy - Bna     A 1:00.17  

Event 39  Girls Javelin Throw 600gm Under 16
Meet: 42.40m M 1977 Sonya Smith, Sandys Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Sousa, Tatiana WA 32.54m  
 2 Tannock, Jada SAL 18.90m  
 3 Hazelwood, Sarai SAL 18.58m  
 4 Llewellyn-Jones, Alex BHS 17.70m  
 5 Trott, Lailah BHS 16.72m  
 6 Sealey, Alaya WA 16.40m  
 7 Darrell, Cindi-Anna BERK 16.20m  
 8 Hughes, Georgia BHS 15.48m  
 9 Hayward, Latavia BERK 14.82m  
 10 Peets, Ariah CBA 13.34m  
 11 Paynter, E'Rynn BERK 12.96m  
 12 Sutton, Jazmyn CBA 10.24m  
 13 Hassell, Izzy SAL 9.48m  

Event 40  Girls High Jump SH 130m Over 16
Meet: 1.75m M 2002 Zindzi Swan, CedarBridge Academy

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Mienzer, Nazari BERK 1.37m  
 2 Smith, Makaylie BERK J1.37m  
 3 Williams, Marseille BERK J1.37m  
 4 Butler, Lily BHS 1.32m  
 5 Cedenio, Gianna WA 1.25m  
 5 Minors, Kiyana WA 1.25m  
 --- Husband, Amaya WA NH  

Event 41  Boys Long Jump Over 16
Meet: 7.38m M 1978 Kenneth Brimmer, Berkeley Institute

 Name School FinalsSeed Wind
Flight  1

1 Richardson, Kyah BERK 5.58m  NWI  
2 Wilson, Joshua WA 5.45m  NWI  
3 Williams, Szaine CBA 5.43m  NWI  
4 Tucker, Cairo BERK 5.42m  NWI  
5 McGuire, Zachary SAL 5.30m  NWI  
6 Arias Aquino, Aldwin BERK 5.26m  NWI  
7 Daniels, Zadyn CBA 5.25m  NWI  
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Flight  1 ...   (Event 41  Boys Long Jump Over 16)
 Name School FinalsSeed Wind

8 Bean, Dejon CBA 5.09m  NWI  
9 Richards, Khymai B.I. 5.05m  NWI  

10 Smith, Gordon SOMM 4.82m  NWI  
11 Jones, Roman SOMM 4.69m  NWI  
12 Simmons, Jonah WA 4.66m  NWI  
13 Burgess, Tristan SAL 4.33m  NWI  

Event 42  Boys Javelin Throw Under 16
Meet: 54.04m M 1976 John Dill, Saltus Grammar School

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Grant, Zacchaeus WA 31.54m  
 2 Smith-Richardson, Davontae BERK 30.36m  
 3 Pesci, Lorenzo SAL 29.86m  
 4 Valadao, Kyle WA 29.78m  
 5 Waite, Shiloh CBA 28.34m  
 6 Hyde, Kory B.I. 24.90m  
 7 Daniels, Zai BERK 23.84m  
 8 Furtado, Jacob BERK 23.18m  
 9 Santiago, Roe WA 22.40m  
 10 Sinclair, Ciaran SAL 21.80m  
 11 Devent, Scy MSA 21.48m  
 12 Williams, Midas CBA 20.30m  
 13 Newton, Arman SAL 18.60m  

Event 43  Girls Long Jump Under 16
Meet: 5.48m M 1973 Andrea Trott, Prospect Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed Wind
Flight  1

1 Joell, Caillia BHS 4.47m  NWI  
2 Smith-Daniels, Shaniyah SAL 4.39m  NWI  
3 Minors, Sarai BERK 4.25m  NWI  
4 Simmons, Natural SAL 4.04m  NWI  
5 Lawrence, Sean (Kenzie) SOMM 4.03m  NWI  
6 Ewart, Nyshea CBA 4.02m  NWI  
7 Lewis, Jaylen BHS 3.99m  NWI  
8 Telford-Brangman, Erin BERK 3.80m  NWI  
9 Trott, Lailah BHS 3.66m  NWI  

10 Swan, Markayla BERK 3.53m  NWI  
11 Hassell, Izzy SAL 3.51m  NWI  
12 Glasgow, Jayah WA 3.41m  NWI  
13 Aberdeen, Milun WA 2.86m  NWI  

Event 44  Girls Javelin Throw Over 16
Meet: 47.78m M 1979 Sonya Smith, Sandys Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Newton, Ella SAL 25.28m  
 2 Dunkerley, Emilia BHS 24.96m  
 3 Trott, Hailey BERK 21.78m  
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Flight  1 ...   (Event 44  Girls Javelin Throw Over 16)
 Name School FinalsSeed

 4 Mighty, Emmily BERK 21.08m  
 5 Rudo, Sioma BERK 19.82m  
 6 Husband, Amaya WA 17.06m  
 7 Roberts, Paige MSA 16.72m  
 8 Jackson, Cece SAL 13.44m  

Event 45  Boys Triple Jump Under 16
Meet: 14.02m M 1991 De-Von Bean, warwick Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed Wind
Flight  1

1 Dent, Saezjhor SAL 11.83m  NWI  
2 Hollinsid, Andre BERK 11.76m  NWI  
3 Grant, Zacchaeus WA 11.39m  NWI  
4 Williams, Jordan SAL 11.09m  NWI  
5 Daniels-Greene, Isaiah BERK 10.52m  NWI  
6 Kimberley, Maximus WA 10.49m  NWI  
7 Ruddock, Romari SAL 10.13m  NWI  
8 Reid- Anderson, Nazhi CBA 9.78m  NWI  
9 Lightbourn, Maximus BERK 8.33m  NWI  

--- Thorne, Liam WA FOUL    

Event 46  Boys High Jump SH 1.52m Over 16
Meet: 2.06m M 2015 Jahnai Perinchief, CedarBridge Academy

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Sharrieff, Khari BERK 1.90m  
 2 Gibbons-Deshields, Zaki CBA 1.75m  
 3 Fough, Jayce BERK 1.70m  
 4 White, Kajai BERK 1.65m  
 5 Goater, Crysajae CBA J1.65m  
 6 Knibbs, Sayvion CBA 1.60m  
 --- Burgess, Tristan SAL NH  

Event 47  Boys Javelin Throw 700mg Over 16
Meet: 54.36m M 1980 Brook Onley, Whitney Institute

 Name School FinalsSeed
Flight  1

 1 Smith Mora, Jahir BERK 43.22m  
 2 Gibbons-Deshields, Zaki CBA 42.86m  
 3 Dallas, Samuel SAL 33.84m  
 4 Tear-Deleon, Michari BERK 32.70m  
 5 Rosorea, Ethan SAL 29.30m  
 6 Woloshyn, Walker SAL 28.42m  
 7 Nisbett, Cavon BERK 28.18m  
 8 Cedenio, Tai WA 27.90m  

Event 48  Girls Triple Jump Under 16
Meet: 11.35m M 2003 Latroya Darrell, CedarBridge Academy

 Name School FinalsSeed Wind
Flight  1

1 Outerbridge, Daley BERK 8.67m  NWI  
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Flight  1 ...   (Event 48  Girls Triple Jump Under 16)
 Name School FinalsSeed Wind

2 Smith-Daniels, Shaniyah SAL 8.66m  NWI  
3 Wright, Ryan BHS 8.64m  NWI  
4 Dzurus, Aunika BHS 8.21m  NWI  
5 Dzurus, Freja BHS 7.97m  NWI  
6 Denbrook, Priya BERK 7.81m  NWI  
7 Schmidt, Coco SAL 7.54m  NWI  
8 Fitzmaurice-Trott, Maya SAL 7.31m  NWI  
9 Samuels, Nila WA 7.06m  NWI  

10 Nusum-Bean, Amaya BERK 6.74m  NWI  
11 Wilson, Ryley WA 5.62m  NWI  

Event 49  Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 5:02.90 M 1980 Rolanda Dill, Prospect Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 Munya, Amaris WA 5:16.08  
 2 Jones, Azari BERK 5:24.74  
 3 Wade, Kelise BERK 5:40.82  
 4 Mosquera, Aria SAL 5:47.41  
 5 Outerbridge, Daley BERK 6:24.01  
 6 Russell, Florence WA 6:44.65  
 7 Samuels, Nila WA 6:51.93  

Event 50  Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 16
Meet: 4:14.90 M 1998 Tyler Butterfield, Saltus Grammar School

 Name School FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 Smith, Sanchez SAL 4:30.73  
 2 Goodchild, Tobiah SAL 4:38.15  
 3 Eiselt, Dylan SAL 4:43.09  
 4 Bortoli, Gianluca WA 4:47.52  
 5 Basden, Seruno CBA 4:55.16  
 6 Foster-Skelton, Nathan BERK 5:02.06  
 7 White, Khiry BERK 5:19.59  
 8 Lightbourn, Maximus BERK 5:24.08  

Event 51  Girls 1500 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 4:56.44 M 2010 Ashley Berry, Warwick Academy

 Name School FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 Grant, Jaeda SAL 5:22.28  
 2 Bortoli, Carina SOMM 5:22.75  
 3 Lightbourne, Keyandae BERK 5:44.97  
 4 Trott, Shania SAL 6:20.60  
 5 Swan, Murayah BERK 6:54.54  
 6 Smith-Robinson, Jazariah CBA 7:04.11  
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Event 52  Boys 1500 Meter Run Over 16
Meet: 4:06.10 M 1985 Kavin Smith, Warwick Secondary

 Name School FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 Smith, Jake WA 4:24.49  
 2 Langley, Jackson WA 4:35.42  
 3 Harkness, Anthony WA 4:42.79  
 4 Knibbs, Sayvion CBA 4:57.72  
 5 Campbell, Luc SOMM 5:12.91  
 6 Johnson, Blake SAL 5:18.44  
 7 Wilson, Rahkeem BERK 5:34.39  
 8 Goater, Crysajae CBA 5:47.24  


